

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Cri. Anticipatory Bail Application No. 506 of 2026**

Aakanksha Awasthi

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

----

Mr Prabhanjay R Dave, for the Applicant.

Ms M R Tidke, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Mr Santosh H Chari, for Respondent No.2.

API Vitthal Gole, EOW, Mumbai, is present.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 15 April 2026**

**P.C.:**

- . Mr Santosh Chari, the learned Counsel appears on behalf of respondent No.2 and seeks time to file the reply affidavit.
2. The learned APP also seeks time to obtain instructions.
3. Stand over to 27 April 2026.
4. There shall not be any coercive action against the applicant in the present crime till the next date.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**